
A6—LancasterFaming, Saturday, October 4,1980 LIVCStOCk
Hay

Markets
Pa. Feed Prices
Friday, August 15,1980 •

Chick Starter
Broiler Grower
Turkey Grower
Laying Feed
Dairy Feed 16%

18%

Unit
Ton
Ton
Ton
Ton
Ton
Ton

8/15/79 7/15/80 5/15/80
$210.00 $194.00 $215 00

210.00 197.00 210.00
220.00 205.00 225 00
185.00 173.00 19300
165.00 171.00 181JOO
183.00 17100 195 00Regional

Hay
20%
32%

Hog Feed, 14-18%

187.00
240 00

930

17800
23000

940

19100
24500

10.00
Monday,September 28

(All hay No. 2 and better,
prices paid by the dealers at
thefarm andperton.)

Hay and Straw slow,
steady to strong.

Alfalfa 65.00-80.00, few to
100.00; Mired hay 50.00-
80.00; Timothy hay 45.00-
65.00; Straw 40.0(M5.00, few
down to 30.00; Mulch 20.00-
40.00, mostly2s.oo-30.00.

38-42% Cwt
Beef CattleConcentrate

32-36% Cwt
Bran Cwt.
Middlings Cwt.
Corn Meal Cwt.

11.00
7.70
7.60
7.40

1350

12.00
9.10
8.40
8.30

13.00Soybean Meal, 44%
Ratio

Milk-Feed Lbs. 180 1.83 1.72
Egg-Feed Lbs. 5.5 5 3 5.4.
Broiler-Feed Lbs. 2.3 3.4 3.1
Turkey-Feed Los. 4.1 3 9 3 8
Hog-Corn Bu. 10.5 12.6 14 2

1/Preliminary. 2/Lbs. of feed equal in value to 1 dozen
eggs, 1 lb. of milk, broilers and turkey and bushels of corn
equal in value to IOOIbs. of hogs.

G&M
Livestock

DuQcansville, Pa.
Monday,September29

Report suppliedbyauction
Compared to last week,

market report steers lower,
hogs lower, cows steady.

Green Dragon
Hay

Epbrata,Fa.
Friday, September2S

Oklahoma
Cattle

Thursday,October 2
Report suppliedby PDA
35Loads Hay and 8 Loads

Straw.
Alfalfa 90.00-102.00, in-

dividual 7D.00; Mixed hay
56.00*102.00, individual
130.00; Timothy Hay 89.00
98.00, individual 77.00;
Clover, individual’s 59.00 &

100.00; Orchard Grass, in-
dividual 101.00; Straw 56.00;
Ear Com, 18 loads 121.00
133.00, some down to 50.00,
individual 35.00.

Report supplied byUSDA
Estimated Receipts 5,000
SameDay Last Week 8,382

Active, feeder cattle and
calves steady to Ann, in-
stances 1.00higher on feeder
calves. Majority receipts
Medium Frame 1 and Mixed
1-2 350500 lbs. feeder steers
and 350-650 lbs. feeder
heifers. Moderate at-
tendancebuyers.

DAIRY COWS: 620.00
1385.00.

STEERS: High Choice and
Prime 68.00-69.25; Good to
Choice 64.0068.00; Good
60.0064.00; Standard 54.00
6f1.00.

Good’s
Bsty

HEIFERS: High Choice
and Prime 62.0066.00; Good
to Choice 58.0062.00;
Standard 50.0058.00.

FEEDERSTEERS; Good
to Choice 300500 lbs. 60.00
87.00; Standard to Good
50.0070.00.

FEEDER STEERS:
MediumFrame 1300400 lbs.
83.00- 400500 lbs. 78.25-
87.25; 500-600 lbs. 75.00-78.50;
600-700 lbs. 72.50-76.50; 700-
800 lbs. 71.50-73.50, short load
fleshy 767 lbs. 70.10; 800-925
lbs. 68.25-70.00. Medium
Frame 1-2 350500 lbs. 73.25-
80.25; 500-700 lbs. 71.25-75.00;
700-800 lbs. 69.25-70.75.
Medium Frame 2 package
358 lbs. 72.72; 500-700 lbs.
68.00- Small Frame 1
380500 lbs. 74.00-82.50; 695-
918 lbs. 66,25-72.25. Large
Frame 1 892-1105 lbs. 62.00-
68.25. LargeFrame 2 500-700
lbs. 63.0057.25; 700-1020 lbs.
63.0068.50. Large Frame 2
Holsteins 675-875 lbs. 59.00-
62.00; package942 lbs.54.25.

Le*ia,Pa.
Wednesday, October 1

Repsrt supplied by anctkm
74loads.
New com 93.00; old com

103.00- Timothy 89.00
99.00, one at 104.00; Alfalfa
96.00- one st 138.00;
Straw 65.00419.00; Mixed hay
80.00- one at .126.00;
Oats 2.90 a bushel; Timothy
seeds52.00 a bushel.

BULLS: 10001952 lbs.
58.0065.25; 9001200 lbs.
52.0058.00.

COWS; High Choice to
Prime 49.00-51.50, ind. 53.50;
Good 46.00-49.00; Utility
43.0046.00; Cutters 41.00
43.00; Canners Down to
38.00.NewHolland

Hay
CALVES: High Choice

95.00112.00; Good to Choice
85.00-95.00; Standard toGood
75.0085.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
Heifers 160.00200.00; HoL
Bulls 90.00114.00.

HOGS: 200240 lbs. 49.00
59.90; 170300lbs. 47.0049.00.

SOWS: 38.0044.50.
BOARS: 32.0036.25.
LAMBS: 55.0064.00.
SHEEP: 15.0032.00.

New HeliaadSales StaUes
Maaday,September29

Report (applied by auction
87 loads. FEEDER HEIFERS:

MediumFrame 1300400 lbs.
68.25- 400-500 lbs. 68.50-
72.75; 500-600 lbs. 64.50-66.75;
600-700 lbs. 63.75-66.25; part
load 791 lbs. 61.10. Medium
Frame 1-2 300-500 lbs. 62.00-
67.25; 500660 lbs. 61.2064.50.
MediumFrame 2 365-500 lbs.
60.25- 500-715 lbs. 58.00-
60.00. Small Frame 1435-575
lbs. 62.25-65.25.

FOR THE WEEK:
Compared to late last week,
feeder cattle under 500 lbs.
3.00- higher; offerings
over 500 lbs. steady to 1.00
higher. Slaughter cows
somewhat uneven, beef cows
2.00- higher, Canner and
Cutter .50 cents to $l.OO

Alfalfa 100.00-130.00;
Timothy 77.00-12S.00; Mixed
50.00-136.00; Straw 60.00
72.00; Corn 75.00-129.00.

Westminster
FeederPigs
Fit, September26

1384Pigs: Bidding Active!
Compered to last month
prices steady to |B.OOhigher.
Strongest demandfor 40to 70
lb. pigs. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the
pound.

New Holland
Horse

Monday, September 29
NewHolland SalesStables

'

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 329

head of horses, mules, and
ponies. Market lower.No. 1 & 2 - 87 head 23-27

lb. 79.0043.00; 216 bead 29-38
lb. 70.0009.00; 391 head 4049
lb. 68.0065.00; 23(small lots)
bead 47 lb. 53.0056.00; 262
bead 5059 lb. 67.0061.00; 280
head 61-70 lb. 60.00-73.00; 50
bead 7867 lb. 54.0057.00.

No. 2 & 3 - 33 head 18-27
lb. 45.0046.00; 25 bead 30-34
lb. 56.0059.00; 14 head 53-78
lb. 54.00-58.00.

Work horses 800.00-
1175.00; Better horses 575.00
890.00; Driving horses 350.00
1400.00; Riding horses 355.00
525.00; Lightweight killers
350.00475.00; Heavyweight
killers 550.00725.00; Mares
35.t1075.00; Colts 15.0035.00;
Geldings 35.0070.00; Larger
ponies 125.00250.00.

NEW HAY
AUCTION

EVERY FRIDAY -1:30 P.M.
Straw. Grain, Firewood, etc.

HORSE AUCTIQK - 7:30 PJI
BEIL'S SALES

1 Mi. North ofYork Springs on Route 15
Hay - 717-334-7724,David W. Martin, Auct/Mgr.

Horse - 717-52M218, Wm. Artrip, Auct.

market and auction news
higher; late sales Utility and
Commercial 2-3 42.5047.50;
Cutter. 1-2 37.75-41.75;
Canner and Low Cutter
36.25-38.00. Bulls steady to
firm, late sales Yield Grade'
1-2 1200-1650 lbs. 52.00-57.00.
Salable receipts near 17,000
head, the smallest supply in
three months, compared to
28,781 the comparable period
last week. Cows and bulls
numbered near 2,400 head
and comprised 14 percent of
the salable supply. Feeder
cattle and calves made up of
86 percent ofthereceipts.

St. Louis
Cattle

Thursday, October 2
Report supplied by auction

Receipts ThisWeek: 4,100
WeekAgo 4,400
Year Ago 4,300

Compared to the previous
week’s close, slaughter
steers mostly .50 lower,
except Holstein steers firm
to 1.00 higher. Slaughter .50
lower. Cows 3.004.00 higher.
Bulls firm to 1.00 higher.
Slaughter supply mainly
Choice and mixed Choice
and Prime slaughter steers,
around35% heifers, and 15%
cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS;
Mixed Choice and Prime P-4
1050-1300 lbs. 69.0059.75, part
load early 70.00, not tested
late. Choice 24 950-1300 lbs.
66.5059.00, closing sales
67.00-68.50. Mixed Good and
Choice 24 900-1200 lbs. 65.00-'
67.50, closing 65.5057.00.
Good 25 900-1175 lbs. 63.00-
65.50. Standard to Good-25
1050-1300 lbs. Holsteins 56.00-
62.00,mostly 56.0051.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 24
875-1050 lbs. 65.0057.25,
closing 65.0055.50; load 3’s
with few 4’s 1030 lbs. late
65.75. Choice 24 850-1050 lbs.
63.5056.50, closing 63.50-
65.00. Mixed Good and
Choice 25 800-1000 lbs. 62.00-
65.00. closing 62.0053.50; 700-
800 lbs. 60.6053.50, closing
60.00-62.00. Good 25 700-975
lbs. 58.0053.5Q, closing 58.00-
62.00.

prising approximately 60%
of therun.

FEEDER STEERS:
Medium Frame 1: '4OO-500
lbs. 74.00-78.25; 500800 lbs.
72.00-77.25; 600-700 lbs. 70,50-
73.00. Medium Frame 1-2
350600 lbs. 67.0074.00. Large
Frame 1-2 Holsteins:
package 811 lbs. 59.75.

COWS: Closing week
sales. Utility and Com-
mercial 24 44.0049.00.
Boning Utility 1-249.00-50.00.
Cutter 1-243.0048.00. Canner
and Low Cutter 1-2 37.00-
43.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: -

Medium Frame 1; 300400
lbs. 65.0069.00; 400600 lbs.
67.007280; 600700 lbs. 64.00
67.00. Medium Frame 1-2:
300600 lbs. 60.0067.00.

Middleburg
Auction

Middleburg,Pa.
Tuesday, September30

Report suppliedbyauction
CATTLE 311. Compared

with last week’s market:
Choice slaughter steers
66.0070.35, High Choice &

Prime 68.0070.10, few 72.75,
Good 60.0066.00, Standard
56.0060.00, Utility 53.00
56.00, Choice slaughter
heifers 60.00-63.75, Good
58.0060.00, Standard 55.00
§B.OO, Utility 52.00-55.00.
Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 48.00-51.85,
Cutters 47.0049.85, Canner &

Low Cutters 42.0047.00,
Shells down to 30.00. Good

BULLS; Yield Grade 1-2
1050-1900 lbs. 50.00-57.00.
Yield Grade 1 1400-1700 lbs.
58.00-59.25.

FEEDERS: (Including
around 1,000 at the regular
Thursday auction.) Feeder
steers steady. Feeder
heifers firm to 2.00 higher,
full advance on weights over
500 lbs. Supply consists
primarily of MediumFrame
1500-700 lbs. and 350-700 lbs.
heifers with heifers com-

slaughter bullocks 58.00- SLAUGHTER STEERS:
62.75. Yield Grade No. 1, Mixed' High Choice and
slaughter bulls 56.0052.00, Prime 341100-1330 lbs. 69.50-
#2,50.00-56.00. 70.25 late, Monday mostly

CALVES 143. Prime 70.00-70.50 with two loads at
vealers 100.00-108.00, Choice 70.75 Good and Choice 2-3
95.00- Good 90.00-95.00, 950-1150 lbs. 67.0058.50 Good
Standard and Good 90-110 25 62.0057.00. Some Good
lbs. 85.00-90.00, 70-90 lbs. and Choice 2 1250-1300 lbs.
70.00- Farm Calves: 62.0053.00, part load Choice
HoL Bulls 90-115 lbs. 85.00- 21611 lbs. 64.00.

FEEDER PIGS 309. US
No. 1-310-20 lbs. feeder pigs
8.00-15.00 per head, No. 1-3
20-40 lbs. 15.00-25.00, Utility
4000 lbs. 25.00-30.00 per
head.

SHEEP 63. Choice 80-110
lbs. spring slaughter lambs
64.0067.50, Good 57.0064.00.
Slaughter ewes 18.0025.00.

Joliet
Cattle

Thursday, October 2
Report supplied by USDA

Thisweekabout ' 3200
Last Week 3159
YearAgo 4424

Trading slow on both
Monday and Wednesday.
Average Choice and Prime
Slaughter Steers fully to
steady for the week, Good
and low Choice steady to
mostly '.50 lower. Heifers
steady to .25 higher on high
Choice andPrime. Good and
average Choice steady to .50
lower. Cows -1.00- higher.
Small receipts made for a
forced trade on Wednesday
as .demand was light on bulk
of Steer supplies. Good
weatherfor field work in the
production area along witha
weaker beef trade primary
factors in continued small
cattlemovements.

110.00; Hoi. Heifers 80-175 SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
lbs. 100.00-202.50. Mixed Choice and Prime 34

HGGSIOO9. US No. 1-2 215- 950-1050 lb.s 67.0058.00 late 2
235 lbs. barrows and gilts loads 958 & 998 68.50. Choice
48.7549.50, few to 50.10, No. 900-1050 lbs. mostly 66.00-
15 200-250 lbs. 48.3549.00, 67.50. Few 65.50 68.0058.25.
No. 25 190-270 lbs. 46.00- Mixed Good and Choice 25
48.35. US No. 15 310550 lbs. 800-1000 lbs. 65.0056.00. Good
sows 39.5041.50, No. 25 250- 25 62.0055.00. Cows Utility 1-
520 lbs. 32.2559.00. Boars 3 44.0046.00 Cutter 1 & 2
300-700 lbs. 34.2556.75. 43.0044.00.

rToRSALE FEEDER PIGS
| State Graded - Vet inspected
I, Excellent Quality andDelivery Service
x Credit Service Available iI JOHN H. THOMAS. JR. I
| Mfflersville, Pa. 17551P11717-872-5646 I
I Complete Line of If RED ROSE Feeds |
| (unation Company fegL>*g»|#||

Ton
Ton
Cwt.

14.50 14.00 15.00

12.00
9.20
8.50
8.20

14.00


